

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Text

File #: 181106, Version: 0

181106

Version

Original

THE CHAIR

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

- 1. Resolution congratulating Bryant's Cocktail Lounge for celebrating its 80th anniversary BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY
- 2. Resolution recognizing the month of October, 2018 as Bullying Prevention Month BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY
- 3. Resolution congratulating the Greater Milwaukee Association of The Deaf on the occasion of its 100th anniversary. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY
- 4. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Bishop Walter Leigh Bates. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 5. Resolution recognizing Dr. James B. Kinchen, Jr. on the occasion of his 25th anniversary as conductor of Milwaukee Choristers.
- BY ALDS. KOVAC, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 6. Resolution honoring and congratulating Pastor Mainer H. Thomas and the congregation of the Word of Life COGIC on the celebration of the Pastor's 35th Anniversary.
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 7. Resolution congratulating Vanessa Vasquez on her selection as the 2018 Hispanic Woman of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services.
- BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 8. Resolution congratulating Valentina Loeder on her selection as the 2016 Hispanic Youth of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services.
- BY ALDS. PÉREZ, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, STAMPER

- 9. Resolution congratulating Pedro and Sayra Albiter and family as the 2018 Hispanic Family of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services.
- BY ALDS. PÉREZ, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, STAMPER
- 10. Resolution congratulating Alderman José G. Pérez on his selection as the 2018 Hispanic Man of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services.
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, PÉREZ, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, STAMPER
- 11. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Radolph Nasir Matthews who passed from this life on October 23, 2018.
- BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 12. Resolution congratulating and commending the Rufus King High School Girls' Cross Country Team on an outstanding 2018 season.
- BY ALDS. HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 13. Resolution honoring and congratulating Martin Lawrence for his comedic performance at the UWM Panther Arena.
- BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 14. Resolution honoring and recognizing Leatha Morse for serving her neighborhood.
  BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY,
  JOHNSON
- 15. Resolution honoring and congratulating Ernie Gee on the celebration of 41 years in radio. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON
- 16. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
- A. Paul J. Stawicki BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- B. James G. Knitter BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- C. Cynthia L. Unold BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

## File #: 181106, Version: 0

- 17. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
- A. Scott F. Thorne BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY
- B. Vickie A. Gaglian BY ALDS. JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- C. Edward C. Joncas BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY
- D. Barbara M. Rotramel BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY
- 18. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:
- A. Brian P. Gruber BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN
- B. Michael A. Jasso BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN
- 19. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
- A. William R. Bagin BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- B. Glenn G. Podlewski BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

CC-CC Public Information Division 10/22/18